FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-02-2001



101765670

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

and the second second

1 ~ 7 ° 0 | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	Туре	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
✓ New	- / F -	Assignment License
14644		Assignment
Resubm		Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assign
	nent ID #	Effective Date
	on of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year October 30, 1996
Reel #	ve Document	Change of Name
Reel #		Other
		Other
Conveying I	-апту	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution D Month Day
Name S	utter Corporation	June 22, 20
Formerly S	utter Biomedical, Inc.	
Individu	al General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Associa
Other	W	
Citizensk	nip/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California
Receiving P		
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	OrthoLogic Corp.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of	4075 West West in the Chart	
	1275 West Washington Street	
Composed of	1275 West Washington Street	
Composed of Address (line 1)		
Composed of Address (line 1)	Tempe	Arizona 85281
Composed of Address (line 1)	Tempe City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Tempe City General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Tempe City General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Tempe City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individua Corporat	Tempe City I General Partnership Con Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individua Corporat	Tempe City I General Partnership on Association ip/State of Accorporation/Organiza	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) tion Delaware
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individua Corporat Other Citizensh	Tempe City I General Partnership on Association ip/State of Accorporation/Organiza	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	Representative Name and Addre	Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)			94194444			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Coo	de and Telephone Number 602-230-5500				
Name	Paul Amrozowicz					
Address (line 1)	Quarles & Brady Streich Lang					
Address (line 2)	One Renaissance Square					
Address (line 3)	Two North Central Avenue					
Address (line 4)	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2391					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	the attached conveyance document	# 3			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
		2109685 1942895	1934086			
		1867568 1618617	1645892			
		1223280				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7						
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190				
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed Account	Deposit Account 🗸				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 17-0055						
	Authorizat	tion to charge additional fees: Yes	✓ No			
	and Signature		and ourse			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Paul 1	Amoronica H	DAHAM 61	25/0/			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Sutter Corporation, a California corporation (formerly Sutter Biomedical, Inc.) ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and grants to OrthoLogic Corp., a Delaware corporation with its principal office at 1275 West Washington Street Tempe, Arizona 85281, United States of America ("Assignee"), the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the marks listed in Schedule A and Schedule B; along with the entire business associated with these marks, all United States Federal Registrations set forth in Schedule A and all foreign national registrations set forth in Schedule B; as well as all goodwill associated with these marks. Assignor further assigns all rights as a licensor and all rights to sue for any acts of infringement occurring prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

Dated to be effective this 30th day of October, 1996.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Sutter Corporation, a California corporation	OrthoLogic Corp, a Delawarz corporation
I fler Ull total	Jun Folks
By: Thomas R, Trotter	By: Thomas R. Trotter
Its: President	Its: Presidentr
Dated: June 22, 2001	Dated: June 22, 2001

QBPHX\ |547833.1

SCHEDULE A

Marks	Federal Registration Numbers	
WAVEFLEX	2,109,685	
LEGASUS SPORT CPM	1,942,895	
SYSTEM S	1,934,086	
PRO-MOTION	1,867,568	
LITELIFT	1,618,617	
SPORTLITE	1,645,892	
SUTTER	1,223,280	

QBPHX\ 1547833.1

SCHEDULE B

Country	Registration Number	Mark	
Benelux	514053	TALON	
Benelux	375319	SUTTER	
Benelux	534076	LEGASUS	
France	46205493	LEGASUS	
Germany	1034561	SUTTER	
Germany	2075423	LEGASUS	
Spain	175246MX	LEGASUS	

QBPIDO 1547833.1



Direct Number: (602) 230-5542 E-mail: pamrozow@quarles.com File Number: 720349.21236 One Renaissance Square Two North Central Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2391 Tel 602.229.5200 Fax 602.229.5690 www.quarles.com Attorneys at Law in:
Phoenix and Tucson, Arizona
Naples and Boca Raton, Florida
Chicago, Illinois (Quarles & Brady LLC)
Milwaukee and Madison, Wisconsin

June 25, 2001

VIA EXPRESS MAIL No. EL645039095US

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Assignment of Trademarks from Sutter Corporation in favor of OrthoLogic Corpoation for Reg. Nos. 2,109,685 for WAVEFLEX; 1,942,895 for LEGASUS SPORT CPM; 1,934,086 for SYSTEM S; 1,867,568 for PRO-MOTION; 1,618,617 for LITELIFT; 1,645,892 for SPORTLITE; and 1,223,280 for SUTTER

Dear Sir:

On behalf of OrthoLogic Corp, we enclose the following:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet:
- 2. One originally-executed Assignment of Trademarks from the Sutter Corporation in favor of OrthoLogic Corp.;
- 3. Check for \$190.00 to cover the recordation fee. (IF the amount enclosed is insufficient, please debit the Quarles & Brady LLP Deposit Account No. 17-0055, with the balance due.)

Please record the Assignment of Trademarks with respect to the referenced above trademark registrations and return the original executed document following its recordation to the undersigned.

Finally, also enclosed is a Certificate of Receipt postcard which identifies all of the enclosures. Please stamp this postcard "received" and return it to us to provide us with confirmation that you have in fact received the recordation package.

If you have any questions regarding the enclosures, please contact me at the above-referenced

address.

PDA:ECN Enclosures

cc: Seth Smythe, Esq. (w/enclosures)

RECORDED: 06/25/2001

QBPHX\ 1548756.1